
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 

Class 

C la s s  1  
C la s s  1  
C la s s  1  
C la s s  1  
C la s s  4  
C la s s  1  

No. 

45 
84 
44 
63 
74 
75 

Name 

Christopher Lewis 
Boyd McPherson 
Rodney Horton 
Bruce Bettinger 
Rodger Grantham 
Robert G. Wright 

Hometown 

Edmond OK 
Wichita KS 
Wichita KS 
Derby KS 
Springfield MO 
Saint Peters MO 

Region 

WICH 
OZMT 
STL 

Member_ID 

41015 
84284-1 
400727 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 9  M a z d a  M i a ta  
1 9 8 7  B M W  3 2 5  
1 9 8 6  B M W  3 2 5  
1 9 9 3  M a z d a  M i a ta  
1964 MG B 
1 9 9 3  B M W  3 2 5 i  

Sponsor 

T h e  V in ta g e  C o n n e c t io n  
BR O vado  R acing ,  LLC  
BR O vado  R acing ,  LLC  
Don Preston Racing 

Laps 

191 
186 
182 
165 
133 

31 

Best Tm 

1:30.215 
1:34.955 
1:34.472 
1:32.531 
1:38.558 
1:34.719 

Best Speed 

71.828 
68.243 
68.592 
70.031 
65.748 
68.413 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  END OF EDURO RACE 11 AM SUNDAY 

Printed: 7/31/2016 11:06:57 AM 

Charlene Bettingerr Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dan Miklovic CRE Chief Steward 

BE-4304-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

61.450 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.215 

Best Speed 

71.828 

Best Lap by 

45 - Christopher Lewis 

 

Bracket Enduro Hallett BE-4304-S 

Bracket Enduro 

Race 1 

Race started at 15:26:34 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

7/30/2016 03:15 PM 

 KVRG BRACKET ENDURO 

KVRG REGION  16-BE-4304-S

JULY 30 2016  HALLETT



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
5 
1 
6 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
SRF3 
SM 
SRF 
ITA 
SM 
SRF 
SM 
ITS 
ITA 
T4 
ITB 
SM 
ITR 
SM 

No. 

16 
29 
74 
52 

7 
69 
47 
62 
32 
63 
35 
71 
15 
42 
23 
75 
45 

Name 

Matt Strathman 
Carl Hayward 
Matt Reynolds 
Bill Huhn 
William Knight 
Richard McCool 
Jake Anton 
Patrick Hill 
Stephen Wiles 
Justin Walker 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Drew Arnold 
James Wood 
Angus Crome 
Michael West 
Robert G. Wright 
Matthew Davis 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 
O verland  Pa rk KS 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Fort Worth TX 
Tulsa OK 
Tulsa OK 
Bellevue NE 
O kla h o m a  C it y  O K  
Kansas  City M O 
Lees Sum m it MO  
O kla h o m a  C it y  O K  
O v e r l a n d  P a r k   6 6 2 0 7 - 2 4 8 0  
Lincoln NE 
Maryville IL 
Munford TN 
Saint Peters MO 
Dallas TX 

Region 

KAN 
KC 
Almo 
KAN 
NEOK 
NEOK 
NEB 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 
OKLA 
KCR 
NEB 
STL 
MIDS 
STL 
Tex 

Member_ID 

331252 
450988 
220134_3 
432650 
484940 
472241 
439527 
342567 
388289 
426338 
281426 
380039 
312995 
465628 
50333 
400727 
217912 

Make-Model 

2002 SRF SRF 
SRF3 
1999 Mazda Miata 
S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F 3  
1999 Mazda Miata 
S C C A  E n te rp rise s  S R F  
1990 Mazda Miata 
1 9 9 9  M a z d a  S p e c  M ia t a  
Ford Spec Racer 
Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 0  S u b a r u  I m p r e z a  2 . 5 R S  
Porsche 914-6 
Mazda rx 8 
1 9 8 5  V o l k s w a g e n  G o l f G T I  
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 BMW 325i 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Budweiser 

R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / J P M  

O a n h  S t a n g e r  -  S t a t e  F a r m  

w w w . g u m m i1 5 1 . c o m  

L M S p o r t s / K a r t b o y. c o m  
W h itney M oto r C o .  
specialty auto 
C h e c k e r e d  P a s s e d  R a c i n g  
E l e c t  M i k e  W e s t  A r e a  6  S C C A  B o a r d  o f  D i r . ;  M e m p h i s  B a r b e q u e  S u p p l y  ( M B B Q S u p p l y . c o m )  

Laps 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
17 
17 
17 
16 
13 
12 
11 

Best Tm 

1:27.285 
1:26.594 
1:30.122 
1:32.102 
1:31.120 
1:36.454 
1:35.577 
1:35.824 
1:36.312 
1:39.212 
1:35.622 
1:43.356 
1:43.897 
1:39.278 
1:50.918 
1:39.881 
1:31.944 

Total Tm 

31:28.125 
31:41.619 
32:01.751 
32:29.287 
32:31.414 
31:44.852 
32:06.005 
32:17.887 
32:52.749 
32:59.027 
29:15.525 
31:40.088 
31:46.891 
32:54.654 
25:07.744 
21:15.551 
32:51.180 

Best Speed 

74.240 
74.832 
71.903 
70.357 
71.115 
67.182 
67.799 
67.624 
67.281 
65.315 
67.767 
62.696 
62.369 
65.271 
58.422 
64.877 
70.478 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

WINNER'S (16) OVERALL TIME 31:28.125 
PROVISIONAL POST 1:45 PM, OFFICIAL POST 3:30 PM FOR ALL EXCEPT CAR 15, OFFICIAL FOR 15 7/31 2:50 PM 
CAR 15 SUBJECT TO TECH REVIEW AFTER SUNDAY'S RACE 
CAR 45 PENALIZED TO LAST OVERAL, UNDERWEIGHT GCR 9.2.1.K 

Printed: 7/31/2016 3:12:12 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

16-RQ-4302-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

13.494 

Avg. Speed 

68.640 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.594 

Best Speed 

74.832 

Best Lap by 

29 - Carl Hayward 

 

KVRG Double Regional Hallett Saturday 

GR 1 ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR IT7 SM SRF SRF3 T3 T4 

GR 1 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:07:51 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

7/30/2016 11:04 PM 

 KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL

KVRG REGION  16-RQ-4302-S

JULY 30 2016  HALLETT



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
2 
6 
2 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ITS 
SM 
ITA 
SRF 
SM 
T3 
ITB 
ITA 
SM 
SRF 

No. 

29 
16 
52 
74 

7 
45 
35 
62 
47 
32 
63 
15 
42 
71 
23 
69 

Name 

Carl Hayward 
Matt Strathman 
Bill Huhn 
Matt Reynolds 
William Knight 
Matthew Davis 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Patrick Hill 
Jake Anton 
Stephen Wiles 
Justin Walker 
James Wood 
Angus Crome 
Drew Arnold 
Michael West 
Richard McCool 

Hometown 

O verland  Pa rk KS 
Topeka KS 
Fort Worth TX 
Fair Oaks  Tx 
Tulsa OK 
Dallas TX 
O kla h o m a  C it y  O K  
O kla h o m a  C it y  O K  
Bellevue NE 
Kansas  City M O 
Lees Sum m it MO  
Lincoln NE 
Maryville IL 
O v e r l a n d  P a r k   6 6 2 0 7 - 2 4 8 0  
Munford TN 
Tulsa OK 

Region 

KC 
KAN 
KAN 
Almo 
NEOK 
Tex 
OKLA 
OKLA 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
STL 
KCR 
MIDS 
NEOK 

Member_ID 

450988 
331252 
432650 
220134_3 
484940 
217912 
281426 
342567 
439527 
388289 
426338 
312995 
465628 
380039 
50333 
472241 

Make-Model 

SRF3 
2002 SRF SRF 
S C C A  E n t e rp r is e s  S R F 3  
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 0  S u b a r u  I m p r e z a  2 . 5 R S  
1 9 9 9  M a z d a  S p e c  M ia t a  
1990 Mazda Miata 
Ford Spec Racer 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda rx 8 
1 9 8 5  V o l k s w a g e n  G o l f G T I  
Porsche 914-6 
1990 Mazda Miata 
S C C A  E n te rp rise s  S R F  

Sponsor 

Budweiser 

R e y n o l d s  B r o s .  R a c i n g / V i n t a g e  C o n n e c t i o n / J P M  
O a n h  S t a n g e r  -  S t a t e  F a r m  

L M S p o r t s / K a r t b o y. c o m  

w w w . g u m m i1 5 1 . c o m  

specialty auto 
C h e c k e r e d  P a s s e d  R a c i n g  
W h itney M oto r C o .  
E l e c t  M i k e  W e s t  A r e a  6  S C C A  B o a r d  o f  D i r . ;  M e m p h i s  B a r b e q u e  S u p p l y  ( M B B Q S u p p l y . c o m )  

Laps 

20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 

2 

Best Tm 

1:25.712 
1:26.017 
1:28.649 
1:29.820 
1:31.006 
1:31.425 
1:31.739 
1:32.320 
1:31.809 
1:34.034 
1:36.329 
1:36.410 
1:38.085 
1:41.808 
1:43.527 
1:37.427 

Total Tm 

29:12.089 
29:12.622 
30:02.055 
30:19.268 
29:21.677 
29:38.854 
29:40.848 
29:42.672 
29:55.595 
30:21.060 
29:33.630 
29:40.420 
29:17.891 
29:22.491 
30:19.072 

3:20.991 

Best Speed 

75.602 
75.334 
73.097 
72.144 
71.204 
70.878 
70.635 
70.191 
70.581 
68.911 
67.269 
67.213 
66.065 
63.649 
62.592 
66.511 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

WINNER'S (29) TOTAL TIME 29:12.089 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:02 PM, OFFICIAL POST 2:50 PM 

Printed: 7/31/2016 2:52:40 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfaiutz. Chief Steward 

16-RQ-4303-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.533 

Avg. Speed 

73.969 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.712 

Best Speed 

75.602 

Best Lap by 

29 - Carl Hayward 

 

KVRG Double Regional Hallett Sunday 

GR 1 ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR IT7 SM SRF SRF3 T4 t3 

GR 1 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:27:37 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

7/31/2016 01:25 PM 

 KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL

KVRG REGION  16-RQ-4303-S

JULY 31 2016  HALLETT



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FA 
FF 
FM 
FM 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FV 

FF 
FV 

No. 

30 
4 

08 
57 
86 
73 

0 
42 

47 
42X  

Name 

James P. Wright 
Cliff Johnson 
Matt Stephenson 
Roger Addison 
Timothy Friest 
David Vincent 
Michael Lauer 
Robert Flinn Lazier 

Frank Chambers 
Bill Johnson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 
Stilwell KS 
O klahom a C ity O K 
Edmond OK 
Leavenworth KS 
Leavenworth KS 
C o t t o n w o o d  F a l ls  K S  
Vail CO 

Stillwater OK 
Leawood KS 

Region 

STL 
KCR 
OKLA 
OKLA 
KCR 
KCR 
WICH 
Colo 

NEOK 
KCR 

Member_ID 

56962 
117710 
411416 
109432_1 
391518 
377683 
53151 
489633 

118530 
181783-1 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 0  S w i f t D B -4  
Piper DF-5 
2 0 0 1  S t a r  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  
1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F M  
1 9 9 4  K B S  m k  V I I  
1 9 9 4  K B S  M k  V I I  
Caracal C 
2006 FV 

1 9 8 5  S w i f t D B 1  
2 0 0 6  F V  V o r t e c h  

Sponsor 

Alp ine L itho-G raphics;  

H o o s i e r / X T R a c i n g / R o d E n d S u p p l y  
E l i s a b e t h  V i n c e n t /A J 's  I m p o r t s  
To w n  R o y a l ,  E m p o ria  K S  
Tivoli Lodge 

C h a m b e rs En g in e e rin g  
P o rt a b le  W o rk  To o ls ,  In c .  

Laps 

20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 

6 
5 

Best Tm 

1:15.383 
1:20.660 
1:21.702 
1:23.149 
1:24.544 
1:26.205 
1:34.040 
1:28.280 

Best Speed 

85.961 
80.337 
79.313 
77.932 
76.646 
75.170 
68.907 
73.403 

- 
- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

WINNER'S (30) OVERALL TIME 26:26.230 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:23 PM, OFFICIAL POST 3:40 PM 
CAR 42 PENALIZED TO LAST OVERALL, UNDERWEIGHT GCR 9.2.1.K 

Printed: 7/30/2016 3:47:55 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

16-RQ-4302-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

54.037 

Avg. Speed 

81.703 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.383 

Best Speed 

85.961 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

 

KVRG Double Regional Hallett Saturday 

GR 2 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 F5 FF FV 

GR 2 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:54:02 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

7/30/2016 01:50 PM 

 KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL 

KVRG REGION  16-RQ-4302-S 

JULY 30 2016  HALLETT



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FA 
FM 
F5 
FF 
FV 
F5 
FV 

FF 
FM 

No. 

30 
57 
86 
47 
42 
73 

0 

4 
08 

Name 

James P. Wright 
Roger Addison 
Timothy Friest 
Frank Chambers 
Robert Flinn Lazier 
David Vincent 
Michael Lauer 

Cliff Johnson 
Matt Stephenson 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 
Edmond OK 
Leavenworth KS 
Stillwater OK 
Vail CO 
Leavenworth KS 
C o t t o n w o o d  F a l l s  K S  

Stilwell KS 
O kla h o m a  C it y  O K  

Region 

STL 
OKLA 
KCR 
NEOK 
Colo 
KCR 
WICH 

KCR 
OKLA 

Member_ID 

56962 
109432_1 
391518 
118530 
489633 
377683 
53151 

117710 
411416 

Make-Model 

1990 Swift DB-4 
1998 Mazda FM 
1994 KBS mk VII 
1985 Swift DB1 
2006 FV 
1994 KBS Mk VII 
Caracal C 

Piper DF-5 
2 0 0 1  S t a r  F o rm u la  M a z d a  

Sponsor 

H o o s i e r / X T R a c i n g / R o d E n d S u p p l y  
C h a m b e r s  E n g in e e r i n g  
Tivoli Lodge 
E l i s a b e t h  V i n c e n t / A J 's  I m p o r t s  
T o w n  R o y a l ,  E m p o r i a  K S  

A lp in e  L i th o -G ra p h ic s ;  

Laps 

20 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 

Best Tm 

1:15.875 
1:22.993 
1:25.114 
1:25.382 
1:28.201 
1:28.656 
1:36.590 

Total Tm 

27:20.325 
27:52.112 
28:25.426 
27:20.609 
27:51.541 
28:16.277 
28:46.905 

Best Speed 

85.404 
78.079 
76.133 
75.894 
73.469 
73.091 
67.088 

- 
- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

WINNER'S (30) TOTAL TIME 27:20.325 
PROVISIONAL POST 2:40 PM, OFFICIAL POST 3:10 PM 

Printed: 7/31/2016 3:06:58 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfaiutz. Chief Steward 

16-RQ-4303-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

79.009 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.875 

Best Speed 

85.404 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

 

KVRG Double Regional Hallett Sunday 

GR 2 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 F5 FF FV 

GR 2 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:09:50 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

7/31/2016 02:45 PM 

 KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL

KVRG REGION  16-RQ-4303-S

JULY 31 2016  HALLETT



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

59 

4 

86 

27 

6 

5 

61 

141 

3 

19 

42 

9 

12 

20 

75 

60 

24 

70 

87 

Name 

Mike McGinley 

Colin Cohen 

Randy Wagner 

Kim McDonald 

Charlie Clark 

Brian Haupt 

Scott Bettinger 

George Walker 

Chris Albin 

David M. Gird 

Peter Davis 

Chris Stevens 

David Bennett 

Jim Wheeler 

Jack Schulz 

Tony Giordano 

Chuck Davis 

Brett Whitney 

Raymond Westbrook 

Class 

GT2 

STU 

FP 

AS 

EP 

GT3 

STL 

GT3 

HP 

AS 

STL 

GT3 

EP 

AS 

HP 

GT2 

FP 

EP 

STU 

Laps 

20 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

13 

12 

8 

5 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

12 Laps 

15 Laps 

20 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

27:17.751 

27:20.208 

28:42.476 

27:21.416 

27:23.956 

27:24.868 

27:35.612 

27:49.096 

27:54.426 

28:11.671 

28:32.587 

28:10.819 

21:06.106 

24:58.238 

13:16.420 

8:35.869 

7.657 

Best Tm 

1:20.320 

1:24.631 

1:29.044 

1:28.868 

1:29.616 

1:27.865 

1:30.576 

1:30.113 

1:29.939 

1:30.901 

1:33.106 

1:32.720 

1:35.211 

1:28.541 

1:36.578 

1:37.521 

R eg io n  

KCR 

NEOK 

NEB 

KCR 

W ICH  

NEOK 

SILR 

W ICH  

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

O ZM T 

KCR 

KCR 

KCR 

TX 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

ROELAND PARK KS 

Bonner Springs KS 

Haysville KS 

Tulsa OK 

Maryland Heights MO 

Wichita KS 

Dallas TX 

Bonner Springs KS 

Kansas City MO 

Lenexa KS 

Monett MO 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

N Richland Hills, TX 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/30/2016 3:58:57 PM 

Charlene & Bruce Bettinger Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfautz Chief Steward 

16-RQ-4302-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

79.133 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.320 

Best Speed 

80.677 

Best Lap by 

59 - Mike McGinley 

 

KVRG Double Regional Hallett Saturday 

GR 3 AS STL T2.B-SPEC.GT2.GT2.GT3 

GR 3 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:35:42 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

7/30/2016 01:45 PM 

 KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL 

KVRG REGION  16-RQ-4302-S 

JULY 30 2016  HALLETT



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

GT2 
EP 
GT3 
GT3 
STL 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
EP 
GT2 
FP 
HP 
FP 

No. 

59 
6 
5 

141 
61 
27 
19 

9 
12 
60 
42 

3 
86 

Name 

Mike McGinley 
Charlie Clark 
Brian Haupt 
George Walker 
Scott Bettinger 
Kim McDonald 
David M. Gird 
Chris Stevens 
David Bennett 
Tony Giordano 
Chuck Davis 
Chris Albin 
Randy Wagner 

Hometown 

O verland  Pa rk KS 
R O E L A N D  P A R K  K S  
B o n n e r S p rin g s  K S  
Tulsa OK 
Haysville KS 
Grand Island NE 
Wichita KS 
B o n n e r S p rin g s  K S  
Kansas  City M O 
O verland  Pa rk KS 
O ve rland  Pa rk KS 
M a r y la n d  H e ig h ts  M O  
Tulsa OK 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 

NEOK 
WICH 
NEB 
WICH 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
SILR 
NEOK 

Member_ID 

297151 
45610 
6876 
335170 
192057 
388380 
503476 
314489 
192215 
45014 
19893 
180831_1 
77882 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 8  C h e v ro le t  C o rv e t te  
1 9 6 6  C h e vro le t  C o rva ir 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1 9 8 8  C h e v ro le t  C a m a ro  
1 9 9 2  C h e v ro le t  C a m a ro  
1984 Mazda RX7 
1985 Mazda RX7 
1970 Nissan 280 Z 
Acura Integra 
1 9 8 5  V o l k s w a g e n  G T I /G o l f  
1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

M c G in le y  M o t o rs p o r t s  
KC Raceware 
C a r r i a g e  &  M o to r  W o r k s  
M a z d a  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  H o o s i e r ,  H a w k ,  
D O N  P R E S T O N  R A C I N G  
K i m 's  a u t o  R e p a ir  s e r v i c e  
S i n i s t e r  B r o s .  R a c i n g / l e a r j e t  
C a r r i a g e  &  M o to r  W o r k s  
S M R / R i t t e r  F a b r i c a t i o n s / H R B  S p o r t s / K C  R a c e w a r e / M a z d a  S p e e d  

H o o s i e r / 2 4 7 - p a r t s . c o m / A M T  e n g i n e s  
M a z d a s p e e d ,  H o o s ie r  

Laps 

20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
15 
12 

Best Tm 

1:20.073 
1:28.744 
1:28.154 
1:29.708 
1:30.906 
1:30.247 
1:31.494 
1:30.981 
1:32.092 
1:36.373 
1:40.501 
1:30.755 

Total Tm 

27:25.372 
28:53.124 
28:53.502 
28:54.361 
27:36.805 
27:42.884 
28:01.007 
28:11.134 
28:29.041 
27:55.555 
27:45.028 
19:15.975 

2.215 

Best Speed 

80.926 
73.019 
73.508 
72.234 
71.282 
71.803 
70.824 
71.224 
70.364 
67.239 
64.477 
71.401 

- 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

WINNER'S TOTAL TIME 27:25.372 
PROVISIONAL POST 3:22 PM, OFFICIAL POST 3:52 PM 

Printed: 7/31/2016 3:51:59 PM 

Charlene and Bruce Bettinger Co Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Keith Pfaiutz. Chief Steward 

16-RQ-4303-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

78.766 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.073 

Best Speed 

80.926 

Best Lap by 

59 - Mike McGinley 

 

KVRG Double Regional Hallett Sunday 

GR 3 AS STL T2.,B-SPEC.GT2.GT2.GT3 

GR 3 Race OFFICIAL 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:51:26 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

7/31/2016 02:50 PM 

 KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL

KVRG REGION  16-RQ-4303-S

JULY 31 2016  HALLETT


	BRACKET ENDURO RACE RESULTS -OFFICIAL REPORT- AT END OF SUNDAY'S RACE HMRC KVRG 16-4304-S 7-31-2016
	GRP 1 IT(ALL) SM SRF SRF3 T3 T4 OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL HMRC 16-RQ-4302-S 7-30-2016
	GRP 1 ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR IT7 SM SRF SRF3 T3 T4 OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL HMRC 16-RQ-4303-S 7-31-2016
	GRP 2 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 F5 FF FV OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL HMRC 16-RQ-4302-S 7-30-2016
	GRP 2 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 F5 FF FV OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL HMRC 16-RQ-4303-S 7-31-2016
	GRP 3 AS STL STU T2 B-Spec GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 EP FP HP GTL OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL HMRC 16-RQ-4302-S 7-30-2016
	GRP 3 AS STL T2 B-Spec GT1 GT2 GT3 OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS KVRG DOUBLE REGIONAL HMRC 16-RQ-4303-S 7-31-2016

